
2014 GREEN CATHEDRAL HALF 

MARATHON RESULTS 

MILL CREEK PARK 

Sep. 14, 2014 

60 DEGREES SUNNY AND CALM 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual.  

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Open Men 

    1    1  Craig Rupe, 28, PeNinsula, OH            1:23:50.2    6:24 

    2    2  Shawn Jackson, 39, Youngstown, Ohio      1:24:14.6    6:26 

    3    3  Kevin Guthrie, 40, Struthers, Ohio       1:25:29.8    6:32 

 

Open Women 

    5    1  Kayla Aluise, 25, Youngstown, Ohio       1:29:56.7    6:52 

   15    2  Tara Jones, 35, Grove City, Pennsylva    1:36:31.6    7:22 

   16    3  Jacklyn Disibio, 31, Poland, Ohio        1:37:38.9    7:27 

 

Masters Men 

    6    1  Chad Douglas, 44, Warren, Ohio           1:31:02.0    6:57 

 

Masters Women 

   17    1  Lori Masters, 47, New Wilmington, Penns  1:38:06.0    7:29 

 

Grand Masters Men 

   27    1  Robert Browning, 52, Middleburg Height, OH 

                                                      1:43:47.0    7:55 

 

Grand Masters Women 

   31    1  Michelle Rupe, 55*, Akron, Ohio          1:44:57.4    8:01 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Men 15 - 19 

   26    1  Jackson McFall, 16, Oil City, Pennsylvani 

                                                      1:43:18.6    7:53 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   60    1  Josh Harshbarger, 20, girard, Ohio       1:55:50.7    8:51 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    8    1  Anthony Roberts, 29, LaKewood, OH        1:31:36.5    7:00 

    9    2  John Goelz, 25, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva    1:32:03.9    7:02 



   20    3  James Frost, 26, Boardman, Ohio          1:38:48.2    7:33 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    4    1  Scooby Bolha, 33, Austintown, Ohio       1:29:50.1    6:51 

   41    2  James Gratz, 31, Poland, Ohio            1:47:35.8    8:13 

   62    3  Scott Yaist, 33, Rossford, Ohio          1:56:17.8    8:53 

 

Men 35 - 39 

   13    1  rick Penniman, 39, Broadview Heights, OH 1:35:25.0    7:17 

   14    2  Troy Lewis, 39, Cortland, Ohio           1:35:46.1    7:19 

   21    3  Garr Richmond, 39, Ashtabula, Ohio       1:40:21.2    7:40 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    7    1  Brian Grant, 41, Columbiana, Ohio        1:31:15.1    6:58 

   10    2  Mark Rupee, 41, CheSterland, OH          1:33:10.6    7:07 

   11    3  Fabio Polanco, 42, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:33:45.1    7:09 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   12    1  Daniel Campbell, 49, Mount Gilead, Ohio  1:34:54.4    7:15 

   22    2  Phil Orlando, 45, girard, Ohio           1:40:56.4    7:42 

   23    3  David Guerra, 45, Mc Donald, Ohio        1:41:44.5    7:46 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   33    1  James Mowry, 52, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva   1:45:24.1    8:03 

   39    2  Rick Selby, 52, Canfield, Ohio           1:46:50.5    8:09 

   40    3  Roger Swank, 53, Hubbard, Ohio           1:47:31.8    8:13 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   35    1  Bob George, 57, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:45:35.1    8:04 

   61    2  Bob Woodworth, 55, St. Petersburg, FL    1:56:01.8    8:51 

   69    3  Charles Cline, 58, Alliance, Ohio        1:57:39.9    8:59 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   83    1  Bob Johnson, 60, girard, Ohio            2:03:38.5    9:26 

  122    2  Steve Grabert, 61, Youngstown, Ohio      2:15:43.6   10:22 

  156    3  mark acerra, 60, giarad, Ohio            2:33:57.9   11:45 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   43    1  Bob Gracie, 66, Cranberry Twp, Pennsy    1:47:59.2    8:15 

   52    2  Rod Brest, 66, MeAdville, PA             1:52:14.6    8:34 

  106    3  John Davis, 69, kinsman, Ohio            2:12:18.1   10:06 

 

Men 70 - 74 

  144    1  William Meadows, 71, Boardman, Ohio      2:25:47.7   11:08 

  168    2  Jim Fortunato, 71, Youngstown, Ohio      2:49:34.9   12:57 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

  180    1  Brittany Christmas, 13, Youngstown, Ohio 3:33:50.0   16:19 

 

Women 15 - 19 

  123    1  Kelly Tomcsanyi, 18, Youngstown, Ohio    2:15:50.9   10:22 

  177    2  Miriah Mascetta, 18, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      3:08:24.2   14:23 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   57    1  Madisen Richards, 22, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:54:58.8    8:47 

   81    2  Dina Daltorio, 22, New Middletown, Ohio  2:01:37.1    9:17 



  130    3  Casey Harrell, 24, Youngstown, Ohio      2:20:01.3   10:41 

 

Women 25 - 29 

   55    1  Rachel Denker, 29, Warren, Ohio          1:54:47.1    8:46 

  107    2  Nichole Graham, 27, Canfield, Ohio       2:12:31.2   10:07 

  117    3  Brittany Szwedico, 26, Cortland, Ohio    2:14:37.9   10:17 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   28    1  Jenn Polkovitch, 34, Canfield, Ohio      1:43:48.4    7:55 

   46    2  Kimberly Durst-Wheeler, 31, Warren, Ohio 1:50:09.0    8:24 

   68    3  Lindsey Cornman, 31, Youngstown, Ohio    1:57:33.7    8:58 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   34    1  Marina Silveira, 35, Pepper Pike, Ohio   1:45:32.5    8:03 

   64    2  Marlene Heisel, 38, Youngstown, Ohio     1:56:23.2    8:53 

   74    3  Melissa Thomas, 38, Westminster, Maryland 

                                                      2:00:25.0    9:12 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   44    1  Tanya Daniels, 42, Warren, Ohio          1:49:39.1    8:22 

   76    2  Angela Peck, 42, Mercer, Pennsylvania    2:00:54.3    9:14 

   78    3  Jodi Baer, 40, Leetonia, Ohio            2:01:04.3    9:15 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   63    1  Sandra Manley, 45, Youngstown, Ohio      1:56:23.2    8:53 

   65    2  Christine Russo, 49, Canfield, Ohio      1:57:21.3    8:57 

   77    3  Leslie Ellis, 48                         2:00:56.8    9:14 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   59    1  Elizabeth Foyle, 54, Hanover, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:55:27.1    8:49 

   86    2  Karen Sandercock, 53, Twinsburg, Ohio    2:04:59.2    9:32 

   89    3  Anne Stocking, 54, Westfield, New Jersey 2:06:08.0    9:38 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   58    1  Irene Giltrow, 55, Wexford, Pennsylvania 1:55:18.4    8:48 

  110    2  Linda Hart, 56, Columbiana, Ohio         2:13:07.2   10:10 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   91    1  Susan Hurtley, 63, Boardman, Ohio        2:06:29.9    9:39 

  167    2  Patricia Morrison, 63, Canfield, Ohio    2:49:17.1   12:55 

  176    3  Chris Grabert, 61, Youngstown, Ohio      3:06:28.6   14:14 

 

Women 65 - 69 

  131    1  Kathy Shoap, 68, New Castle, Pennsylva   2:20:53.8   10:45 

 

 

 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

 

Individuals 

    1       Craig Rupe, 28, PeNinsula, OH            1:23:50.2    6:24 

    2       Shawn Jackson, 39, Youngstown, Ohio      1:24:14.6    6:26 

    3       Kevin Guthrie, 40, Struthers, Ohio       1:25:29.8    6:32 

    4    1  Scooby Bolha, 33, Austintown, Ohio       1:29:50.1    6:51 

    5       Kayla Aluise, 25*, Youngstown, Ohio      1:29:56.7    6:52 

    6       Chad Douglas, 44, Warren, Ohio           1:31:02.0    6:57 

    7    1  Brian Grant, 41, Columbiana, Ohio        1:31:15.1    6:58 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 



 
    8    1  Anthony Roberts, 29, LaKewood, OH        1:31:36.5    7:00 

    9    2  John Goelz, 25, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva    1:32:03.9    7:02 

   10    2  Mark Rupee, 41, CheSterland, OH          1:33:10.6    7:07 

   11    3  Fabio Polanco, 42, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:33:45.1    7:09 

   12    1  Daniel Campbell, 49, Mount Gilead, Ohio  1:34:54.4    7:15 

   13    1  rick Penniman, 39, Broadview Heights, OH 1:35:25.0    7:17 

   14    2  Troy Lewis, 39, Cortland, Ohio           1:35:46.1    7:19 

   15       Tara Jones, 35*, Grove City, Pennsylva   1:36:31.6    7:22 

   16       Jacklyn Disibio, 31*, Poland, Ohio       1:37:38.9    7:27 

   17       Lori Masters, 47*, New Wilmington, Penns 1:38:06.0    7:29 

   18    4  Bill Collins, 44, Leavittsburg, Ohio     1:38:17.2    7:30 

   19    5  Robert peterson, 44, farmdale, Ohio      1:38:30.3    7:31 

   20    3  James Frost, 26, Boardman, Ohio          1:38:48.2    7:33 

   21    3  Garr Richmond, 39, Ashtabula, Ohio       1:40:21.2    7:40 

   22    2  Phil Orlando, 45, girard, Ohio           1:40:56.4    7:42 

   23    3  David Guerra, 45, Mc Donald, Ohio        1:41:44.5    7:46 

   24       #560                                     1:42:00.4    7:47 

   25    4  Mike Stokes, 47, Massillon, Ohio         1:42:55.4    7:51 

   26    1  Jackson McFall, 16, Oil City, Pennsylvani 

                                                      1:43:18.6    7:53 

   27       Robert Browning, 52, Middleburg Height, OH 

                                                      1:43:47.0    7:55 

   28    1  Jenn Polkovitch, 34*, Canfield, Ohio     1:43:48.4    7:55 

   29    6  Jim Porter, 42, Uniontown, Ohio          1:44:01.6    7:56 

   30    4  Ron Pollock, 37, Akron, Ohio             1:44:06.8    7:57 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   31       Michelle Rupe, 55*, Akron, Ohio          1:44:57.4    8:01 

   32    5  Jeffrey Lucas, 38, Wexford, Pennsylvania 1:45:20.0    8:02 

   33    1  James Mowry, 52, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva   1:45:24.1    8:03 

   34    1  Marina Silveira, 35*, Pepper Pike, Ohio  1:45:32.5    8:03 

   35    1  Bob George, 57, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:45:35.1    8:04 

   36    6  D  Samuel Pickel, 39, Poland, Ohio       1:45:46.5    8:04 

   37    7  Brad Drenner, 37, girard, Ohio           1:46:02.9    8:06 

   38    7  Chuck Beyer, 40, Kersey, Pennsylvania    1:46:38.6    8:08 

   39    2  Rick Selby, 52, Canfield, Ohio           1:46:50.5    8:09 

   40    3  Roger Swank, 53, Hubbard, Ohio           1:47:31.8    8:13 

   41    2  James Gratz, 31, Poland, Ohio            1:47:35.8    8:13 

   42    5  Daniel Mason, 48, Warren, Ohio           1:47:39.0    8:13 

   43    1  Bob Gracie, 66, Cranberry Twp, Pennsy    1:47:59.2    8:15 

   44    1  Tanya Daniels, 42*, Warren, Ohio         1:49:39.1    8:22 

   45    4  Dennis Earle, 54, N Canton, OH           1:49:56.6    8:24 

   46    2  Kimberly Durst-Wheeler, 31*, Warren, Ohio 

                                                      1:50:09.0    8:24 

   47    4  Ryan Logan, 26, Hubbard, Ohio            1:50:15.5    8:25 

   48    6  Eric Martin, 49, Vienna, Ohio            1:50:57.3    8:28 

   49    7  Scott Peck, 45, Mercer, Pennsylvania     1:51:12.4    8:29 

   50    5  Tod Theodore, 51, Canfield, Ohio         1:51:19.0    8:30 

   51    8  Charles Ford, 37, Leetonia, Ohio         1:51:55.6    8:33 

   52    2  Rod Brest, 66, MeAdville, PA             1:52:14.6    8:34 

   53    8  David Padgett, 48, Canfield, Ohio        1:53:52.1    8:42 

   54    6  Brian Hambrick, 51, Youngstown, Ohio     1:54:03.1    8:42 

   55    1  Rachel Denker, 29*, Warren, Ohio         1:54:47.1    8:46 

   56    7  Terence Richards, 54, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:54:58.7    8:47 

   57    1  Madisen Richards, 22*, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:54:58.8    8:47 

   58    1  Irene Giltrow, 55*, Wexford, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:55:18.4    8:48 

   59    1  Elizabeth Foyle, 54*, Hanover, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:55:27.1    8:49 



   60    1  Josh Harshbarger, 20, girard, Ohio       1:55:50.7    8:51 

   61    2  Bob Woodworth, 55, St. Petersburg, FL    1:56:01.8    8:51 

   62    3  Scott Yaist, 33, Rossford, Ohio          1:56:17.8    8:53 

   63    1  Sandra Manley, 45*, Youngstown, Ohio     1:56:23.2    8:53 

   64    2  Marlene Heisel, 38*, Youngstown, Ohio    1:56:23.2    8:53 

   65    2  Christine Russo, 49*, Canfield, Ohio     1:57:21.3    8:57 

   66    9  Eric Murphy, 48, Youngstown, Ohio        1:57:21.3    8:58 

   67    9  Andrew Darby, 36, Brookfield, Ohio       1:57:32.3    8:58 

   68    3  Lindsey Cornman, 31*, Youngstown, Ohio   1:57:33.7    8:58 

   69    3  Charles Cline, 58, Alliance, Ohio        1:57:39.9    8:59 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
   70    5  Edward Cornman, 28, Youngstown, Ohio     1:58:08.4    9:01 

   71   10  Timothy Styranec, 38, Canfield, Ohio     1:58:48.1    9:04 

   72    8  Douglas Rodgers, 41, Warren, Ohio        1:58:54.2    9:05 

   73   11  Zachary Mehl, 35, Boardman, Ohio         1:58:55.4    9:05 

   74    3  Melissa Thomas, 38*, Westminster, Maryland 

                                                      2:00:25.0    9:12 

   75    9  Ted Denney, 43, Youngstown, Ohio         2:00:26.1    9:12 

   76    2  Angela Peck, 42*, Mercer, Pennsylvania   2:00:54.3    9:14 

   77    3  Leslie Ellis, 48*                        2:00:56.8    9:14 

   78    3  Jodi Baer, 40*, Leetonia, Ohio           2:01:04.3    9:15 

   79    4  Doug Auka, 55, Lisbon, OH                2:01:22.0    9:16 

   80   12  Joshua Noble, 36, Poland, Ohio           2:01:35.0    9:17 

   81    2  Dina Daltorio, 22*, New Middletown, Ohio 2:01:37.1    9:17 

   82    8  Rob Singer, 51, Kersey, Pennsylvania     2:02:01.3    9:19 

   83    1  Bob Johnson, 60, girard, Ohio            2:03:38.5    9:26 

   84    4  Sara Farnsworth, 34, mineral city, Ohio  2:04:45.5    9:31 

   85    4  Talia St Clair, 36*, Strasburg, Ohio     2:04:45.8    9:31 

   86    2  Karen Sandercock, 53*, Twinsburg, Ohio   2:04:59.2    9:32 

   87    4  LeAnn Fournier, 34*, Boardman, Ohio      2:05:37.2    9:35 

   88    5  Melissa Padgett, 37*, Canfield, Ohio     2:05:47.0    9:36 

   89    3  Anne Stocking, 54*, Westfield, New Jersey 

                                                      2:06:08.0    9:38 

   90    5  John Carrier, 58, Warren, Ohio           2:06:09.6    9:38 

   91    1  Susan Hurtley, 63*, Boardman, Ohio       2:06:29.9    9:39 

   92    6  Matthew Hlebak, 55, Austintown, Ohio     2:06:33.0    9:40 

   93    5  Holly Ford, 31*, Leetonia, Ohio          2:06:57.8    9:42 

   94    9  Brian Bonhomme, 51, Boardman, Ohio       2:07:02.1    9:42 

   95    6  Corinne Kisik, 36*, Alliance, Ohio       2:07:29.0    9:44 

   96    7  John Zack, 57, Columbiana, Ohio          2:08:15.2    9:47 

   97   10  Jeff Pegg, 54, Warren, Ohio              2:08:15.4    9:47 

   98    6  Sarah Marino, 34*, Poland, Ohio          2:08:56.2    9:51 

   99   10  Bill and Joshua Maust, 46, Canfield, Ohio 

                                                      2:09:44.8    9:54 

  100    4  Marykae Woodworth, 53*, St. Petersburg, FL 

                                                      2:09:45.7    9:54 

  101    6  Stephen DeGenaro, 25, Poland, Ohio       2:10:31.0    9:58 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  102    7  Jennifer Sullivan, 35*, Poland, Ohio     2:11:01.6   10:00 

  103   11  Robert Tripi, 51, W Farmington, OH       2:11:15.2   10:01 

  104    5  Lou Denney, 34, Poland, Ohio             2:11:20.4   10:02 

  105    8  Rick Hart, 59, Columbiana, Ohio          2:12:16.1   10:06 

  106    3  John Davis, 69, kinsman, Ohio            2:12:18.1   10:06 

  107    2  Nichole Graham, 27*, Canfield, Ohio      2:12:31.2   10:07 

  108   10  Joe Zucco, 44, Niles, Ohio               2:12:36.7   10:07 

  109    6  Todd King, 34, University Hts, OH        2:12:57.0   10:09 

  110    2  Linda Hart, 56*, Columbiana, Ohio        2:13:07.2   10:10 

  111    7  Erica Mueller, 34*, Mc Donald, Ohio      2:13:16.4   10:10 

  112    4  Laura Lewis, 46*, Boardman, Ohio         2:13:16.4   10:10 



  113    8  Amber VanKirk, 32*, Cortland, Ohio       2:13:19.1   10:11 

  114    9  David Manuelle, 55, Cuyahoga hts, Ohio   2:13:26.6   10:11 

  115   12  Rob Gardner, 52, Poland, Ohio            2:14:18.5   10:15 

  116    9  Jennifer McCombs, 31*, Brooklyn, New York 

                                                      2:14:31.9   10:16 

  117    3  Brittany Szwedico, 26*, Cortland, Ohio   2:14:37.9   10:17 

  118    8  Julie Geiss, 38*, East Palestine, OH     2:14:50.4   10:18 

  119    5  Donna Danko, 47*, Austintown, Ohio       2:15:10.6   10:19 

  120    9  Nicole Ranttila, 38*, Canfield, Ohio     2:15:22.9   10:20 

  121   10  Stacey Hunter, 32*, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      2:15:39.8   10:21 

  122    2  Steve Grabert, 61, Youngstown, Ohio      2:15:43.6   10:22 

  123    1  Kelly Tomcsanyi, 18*, Youngstown, Ohio   2:15:50.9   10:22 

  124   13  James Pavlak, 51, Columbus, Ohio         2:16:10.1   10:24 

  125   10  Robert Klempay, 56, Austintown, Ohio     2:17:09.9   10:28 

  126    4  Danielle Behnke, 26*, Hubbard, Ohio      2:17:28.1   10:30 

  127   10  Layla Nelson, 39*, Shaker Heights, Ohio  2:17:32.8   10:30 

  128    7  Mike Lendvay, 31, Cortland, Ohio         2:18:34.0   10:35 

  129    8  Teddy Zmuda, 34, Austintown, Ohio        2:19:37.4   10:39 

  130    3  Casey Harrell, 24*, Youngstown, Ohio     2:20:01.3   10:41 

  131    1  Kathy Shoap, 68*, New Castle, Pennsylva  2:20:53.8   10:45 

  132    4  Lee Anne Sabol, 40*, Northfield Center, OH 

                                                      2:21:09.7   10:47 

  133    5  Emily Olmstead, 29*, Youngstown, Ohio    2:21:36.0   10:49 

  134    5  Laura Augustine, 44*, Butler, Pennsylvania 

                                                      2:22:08.1   10:51 

  135   14  Lamar Orndorff, 50, Blacklick, Ohio      2:23:02.7   10:55 

  136   11  Stacy Sowers, 47, Mc Donald, Ohio        2:23:25.7   10:57 

  137   12  Mark Wehr, 49, Austintown, Ohio          2:23:26.3   10:57 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  138    4  Amanda Renick, 24*, Morgantown, West Virg 

                                                      2:24:33.3   11:02 

  139    5  Maria Gala, 24*, New Cumberland, West    2:24:33.3   11:02 

  140    5  Teresa McCombs, 51*, Dover, Ohio         2:24:57.2   11:04 

  141   11  Candace Rivera, 34*, Boardman, Ohio      2:25:18.1   11:05 

  142    6  Beth Shell, 28*, Powell, Ohio            2:25:38.3   11:07 

  143   11  Annette McKinney, 37*, Columbus, Ohio    2:25:40.8   11:07 

  144    1  William Meadows, 71, Boardman, Ohio      2:25:47.7   11:08 

  145    6  Morgan Conrad, 21*, Stow, Ohio           2:26:31.5   11:11 

  146    6  Rebecca Mannella, 47*, Stow, Ohio        2:26:31.8   11:11 

  147   13  Bruce McIntosh, 49, Youngstown, Ohio     2:26:43.4   11:12 

  148   11  Jim Callen, 56, Broadview Heights, OH    2:26:45.3   11:12 

  149    9  Greg Cartwright, 34, Youngstown, Ohio    2:27:16.4   11:15 

  150   12  Earl Pike, 58, Cleveland Heights, OH     2:29:18.3   11:24 

  151    6  Paula Rubenstahl, 50*, N Jackson, OH     2:30:29.4   11:29 

  152    6  Cheri Goldner, 43*, North Jackson, Ohio  2:30:35.1   11:30 

  153   12  Tara Pickens, 31*, Boardman, Ohio        2:31:26.4   11:34 

  154   12  Stephanie Goes, 35*, Westerville, Ohio   2:31:39.6   11:35 

  155    7  Kathleen Kane, 46*, Lowellville, OH      2:33:26.3   11:43 

  156    3  mark acerra, 60, giarad, Ohio            2:33:57.9   11:45 

  157    4  Ron Kuzma, 68, Canfield, Ohio            2:34:30.0   11:48 

  158    8  Kristin Ditmars, 48*, Marquette, Michigan 

                                                      2:34:32.4   11:48 

  159    7  Courtney Nestor, 22*, Marquette, Michigan 

                                                      2:34:32.8   11:48 

  160   13  Julie McKinney, 39*, Kent, Ohio          2:35:48.9   11:54 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  161    7  Lisa McFall, 43*, Oil City, Pennsylvani  2:39:14.0   12:09 

  162   13  David Sheoherd, 59, Poland, Ohio         2:42:26.4   12:24 



  163   14  Marci Voeelberger, 35*, Boardman, Ohio   2:43:04.6   12:27 

  164   10  Ryan Sheridan, 34, Youngstown, Ohio      2:43:25.8   12:29 

  165    7  Matthew Moore, 28, Warren, Ohio          2:46:59.2   12:45 

  166    7  Tanya Moore, 26*, Warren, Ohio           2:46:59.6   12:45 

  167    2  Patricia Morrison, 63*, Canfield, Ohio   2:49:17.1   12:55 

  168    2  Jim Fortunato, 71, Youngstown, Ohio      2:49:34.9   12:57 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  169   13  Colleen Rakers, 33*, Canfield, Ohio      2:53:14.8   13:13 

  170   11  Rudy Schuller, 34, Mercer, Pennsylvania  2:53:31.9   13:15 

  171    8  Erin Burns, 27*, Masury, Ohio            2:53:45.1   13:16 

  172    8  Gina Demain, 40*, Youngstown, Ohio       2:56:04.5   13:26 

  173    9  Shannon Doherty, 29*, Boardman, Ohio     2:57:39.7   13:34 

  174   12  Justin Hite, 30, kinsman, Ohio           2:57:47.1   13:34 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  175    9  Rita Kay Drew, 46*, Cortland, Ohio       3:04:48.1   14:06 

  176    3  Chris Grabert, 61*, Youngstown, Ohio     3:06:28.6   14:14 

  177    2  Miriah Mascetta, 18*, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      3:08:24.2   14:23 

  178    9  Tiffany Miller, 42*, Austintown, Ohio    3:08:47.7   14:25 

  179   10  Michele Mascetta, 43*, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      3:09:19.9   14:27 

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 16:00 | Top 

 
  180    1  Brittany Christmas, 13*, Youngstown, Ohio 

                                                      3:33:50.0   16:19 

* indicates females 

11 finishers among Males (no age given) 

1 finishers among Men 15 - 19 

1 finishers among Men 20 - 24 

7 finishers among Men 25 - 29 

12 finishers among Men 30 - 34 

12 finishers among Men 35 - 39 

10 finishers among Men 40 - 44 

13 finishers among Men 45 - 49 

14 finishers among Men 50 - 54 

13 finishers among Men 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Men 60 - 64 

4 finishers among Men 65 - 69 

2 finishers among Men 70 - 74 

1 finishers among Women Under 15 

2 finishers among Women 15 - 19 

7 finishers among Women 20 - 24 

9 finishers among Women 25 - 29 

13 finishers among Women 30 - 34 

14 finishers among Women 35 - 39 

10 finishers among Women 40 - 44 

9 finishers among Women 45 - 49 

6 finishers among Women 50 - 54 

2 finishers among Women 55 - 59 

3 finishers among Women 60 - 64 

1 finishers among Women 65 - 69 

103 male finishers 

77 female finishers 

180 total finishers 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 



 

Men 15 - 19 

   26    1  Jackson McFall, 16, Oil City, Pennsylvani 

                                                      1:43:18.6    7:53 

 

Men 20 - 24 

   60    1  Josh Harshbarger, 20, girard, Ohio       1:55:50.7    8:51 

 

Men 25 - 29 

    1    1  Craig Rupe, 28, PeNinsula, OH            1:23:50.2    6:24 

    8    2  Anthony Roberts, 29, LaKewood, OH        1:31:36.5    7:00 

    9    3  John Goelz, 25, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva    1:32:03.9    7:02 

   20    4  James Frost, 26, Boardman, Ohio          1:38:48.2    7:33 

   47    5  Ryan Logan, 26, Hubbard, Ohio            1:50:15.5    8:25 

   70    6  Edward Cornman, 28, Youngstown, Ohio     1:58:08.4    9:01 

  101    7  Stephen DeGenaro, 25, Poland, Ohio       2:10:31.0    9:58 

  165    8  Matthew Moore, 28, Warren, Ohio          2:46:59.2   12:45 

 

Men 30 - 34 

    4    1  Scooby Bolha, 33, Austintown, Ohio       1:29:50.1    6:51 

   41    2  James Gratz, 31, Poland, Ohio            1:47:35.8    8:13 

   62    3  Scott Yaist, 33, Rossford, Ohio          1:56:17.8    8:53 

   84    4  Sara Farnsworth, 34, mineral city, Ohio  2:04:45.5    9:31 

  104    5  Lou Denney, 34, Poland, Ohio             2:11:20.4   10:02 

  109    6  Todd King, 34, University Hts, OH        2:12:57.0   10:09 

  128    7  Mike Lendvay, 31, Cortland, Ohio         2:18:34.0   10:35 

  129    8  Teddy Zmuda, 34, Austintown, Ohio        2:19:37.4   10:39 

  149    9  Greg Cartwright, 34, Youngstown, Ohio    2:27:16.4   11:15 

  164   10  Ryan Sheridan, 34, Youngstown, Ohio      2:43:25.8   12:29 

  170   11  Rudy Schuller, 34, Mercer, Pennsylvania  2:53:31.9   13:15 

  174   12  Justin Hite, 30, kinsman, Ohio           2:57:47.1   13:34 

 

Men 35 - 39 

    2    1  Shawn Jackson, 39, Youngstown, Ohio      1:24:14.6    6:26 

   13    2  rick Penniman, 39, Broadview Heights, OH 1:35:25.0    7:17 

   14    3  Troy Lewis, 39, Cortland, Ohio           1:35:46.1    7:19 

   21    4  Garr Richmond, 39, Ashtabula, Ohio       1:40:21.2    7:40 

   30    5  Ron Pollock, 37, Akron, Ohio             1:44:06.8    7:57 

   32    6  Jeffrey Lucas, 38, Wexford, Pennsylvania 1:45:20.0    8:02 

   36    7  D  Samuel Pickel, 39, Poland, Ohio       1:45:46.5    8:04 

   37    8  Brad Drenner, 37, girard, Ohio           1:46:02.9    8:06 

   51    9  Charles Ford, 37, Leetonia, Ohio         1:51:55.6    8:33 

   67   10  Andrew Darby, 36, Brookfield, Ohio       1:57:32.3    8:58 

   71   11  Timothy Styranec, 38, Canfield, Ohio     1:58:48.1    9:04 

   73   12  Zachary Mehl, 35, Boardman, Ohio         1:58:55.4    9:05 

   80   13  Joshua Noble, 36, Poland, Ohio           2:01:35.0    9:17 

 

Men 40 - 44 

    3    1  Kevin Guthrie, 40, Struthers, Ohio       1:25:29.8    6:32 

    6    2  Chad Douglas, 44, Warren, Ohio           1:31:02.0    6:57 

    7    3  Brian Grant, 41, Columbiana, Ohio        1:31:15.1    6:58 

   10    4  Mark Rupee, 41, CheSterland, OH          1:33:10.6    7:07 

   11    5  Fabio Polanco, 42, Cleveland Heights, OH 1:33:45.1    7:09 

   18    6  Bill Collins, 44, Leavittsburg, Ohio     1:38:17.2    7:30 

   19    7  Robert peterson, 44, farmdale, Ohio      1:38:30.3    7:31 

   29    8  Jim Porter, 42, Uniontown, Ohio          1:44:01.6    7:56 

   38    9  Chuck Beyer, 40, Kersey, Pennsylvania    1:46:38.6    8:08 

   72   10  Douglas Rodgers, 41, Warren, Ohio        1:58:54.2    9:05 

   75   11  Ted Denney, 43, Youngstown, Ohio         2:00:26.1    9:12 

  108   12  Joe Zucco, 44, Niles, Ohio               2:12:36.7   10:07 

 

Men 45 - 49 

   12    1  Daniel Campbell, 49, Mount Gilead, Ohio  1:34:54.4    7:15 



   22    2  Phil Orlando, 45, girard, Ohio           1:40:56.4    7:42 

   23    3  David Guerra, 45, Mc Donald, Ohio        1:41:44.5    7:46 

   25    4  Mike Stokes, 47, Massillon, Ohio         1:42:55.4    7:51 

   42    5  Daniel Mason, 48, Warren, Ohio           1:47:39.0    8:13 

   48    6  Eric Martin, 49, Vienna, Ohio            1:50:57.3    8:28 

   49    7  Scott Peck, 45, Mercer, Pennsylvania     1:51:12.4    8:29 

   53    8  David Padgett, 48, Canfield, Ohio        1:53:52.1    8:42 

   66    9  Eric Murphy, 48, Youngstown, Ohio        1:57:21.3    8:58 

   99   10  Bill and Joshua Maust, 46, Canfield, Ohio 

                                                      2:09:44.8    9:54 

  136   11  Stacy Sowers, 47, Mc Donald, Ohio        2:23:25.7   10:57 

  137   12  Mark Wehr, 49, Austintown, Ohio          2:23:26.3   10:57 

  147   13  Bruce McIntosh, 49, Youngstown, Ohio     2:26:43.4   11:12 

 

Men 50 - 54 

   27    1  Robert Browning, 52, Middleburg Height, OH 

                                                      1:43:47.0    7:55 

   33    2  James Mowry, 52, Pittsburgh, Pennsylva   1:45:24.1    8:03 

   39    3  Rick Selby, 52, Canfield, Ohio           1:46:50.5    8:09 

   40    4  Roger Swank, 53, Hubbard, Ohio           1:47:31.8    8:13 

   45    5  Dennis Earle, 54, N Canton, OH           1:49:56.6    8:24 

   50    6  Tod Theodore, 51, Canfield, Ohio         1:51:19.0    8:30 

   54    7  Brian Hambrick, 51, Youngstown, Ohio     1:54:03.1    8:42 

   56    8  Terence Richards, 54, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:54:58.7    8:47 

   82    9  Rob Singer, 51, Kersey, Pennsylvania     2:02:01.3    9:19 

   94   10  Brian Bonhomme, 51, Boardman, Ohio       2:07:02.1    9:42 

   97   11  Jeff Pegg, 54, Warren, Ohio              2:08:15.4    9:47 

  103   12  Robert Tripi, 51, W Farmington, OH       2:11:15.2   10:01 

  115   13  Rob Gardner, 52, Poland, Ohio            2:14:18.5   10:15 

  124   14  James Pavlak, 51, Columbus, Ohio         2:16:10.1   10:24 

  135   15  Lamar Orndorff, 50, Blacklick, Ohio      2:23:02.7   10:55 

 

Men 55 - 59 

   35    1  Bob George, 57, Leavittsburg, Ohio       1:45:35.1    8:04 

   61    2  Bob Woodworth, 55, St. Petersburg, FL    1:56:01.8    8:51 

   69    3  Charles Cline, 58, Alliance, Ohio        1:57:39.9    8:59 

   79    4  Doug Auka, 55, Lisbon, OH                2:01:22.0    9:16 

   90    5  John Carrier, 58, Warren, Ohio           2:06:09.6    9:38 

   92    6  Matthew Hlebak, 55, Austintown, Ohio     2:06:33.0    9:40 

   96    7  John Zack, 57, Columbiana, Ohio          2:08:15.2    9:47 

  105    8  Rick Hart, 59, Columbiana, Ohio          2:12:16.1   10:06 

  114    9  David Manuelle, 55, Cuyahoga hts, Ohio   2:13:26.6   10:11 

  125   10  Robert Klempay, 56, Austintown, Ohio     2:17:09.9   10:28 

  148   11  Jim Callen, 56, Broadview Heights, OH    2:26:45.3   11:12 

  150   12  Earl Pike, 58, Cleveland Heights, OH     2:29:18.3   11:24 

  162   13  David Sheoherd, 59, Poland, Ohio         2:42:26.4   12:24 

 

Men 60 - 64 

   83    1  Bob Johnson, 60, girard, Ohio            2:03:38.5    9:26 

  122    2  Steve Grabert, 61, Youngstown, Ohio      2:15:43.6   10:22 

  156    3  mark acerra, 60, giarad, Ohio            2:33:57.9   11:45 

 

Men 65 - 69 

   43    1  Bob Gracie, 66, Cranberry Twp, Pennsy    1:47:59.2    8:15 

   52    2  Rod Brest, 66, MeAdville, PA             1:52:14.6    8:34 

  106    3  John Davis, 69, kinsman, Ohio            2:12:18.1   10:06 

  157    4  Ron Kuzma, 68, Canfield, Ohio            2:34:30.0   11:48 

 

Men 70 - 74 

  144    1  William Meadows, 71, Boardman, Ohio      2:25:47.7   11:08 

  168    2  Jim Fortunato, 71, Youngstown, Ohio      2:49:34.9   12:57 

 



 

 

       CLASS 

 PLACE PLACE                  FINISHER                  TIME     PACE 

 

Women Under 15 

  180    1  Brittany Christmas, 13, Youngstown, Ohio 3:33:50.0   16:19 

 

Women 15 - 19 

  123    1  Kelly Tomcsanyi, 18, Youngstown, Ohio    2:15:50.9   10:22 

  177    2  Miriah Mascetta, 18, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      3:08:24.2   14:23 

 

Women 20 - 24 

   57    1  Madisen Richards, 22, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 

                                                      1:54:58.8    8:47 

   81    2  Dina Daltorio, 22, New Middletown, Ohio  2:01:37.1    9:17 

  130    3  Casey Harrell, 24, Youngstown, Ohio      2:20:01.3   10:41 

  138    4  Amanda Renick, 24, Morgantown, West Virg 2:24:33.3   11:02 

  139    5  Maria Gala, 24, New Cumberland, West     2:24:33.3   11:02 

  145    6  Morgan Conrad, 21, Stow, Ohio            2:26:31.5   11:11 

  159    7  Courtney Nestor, 22, Marquette, Michigan 2:34:32.8   11:48 

 

Women 25 - 29 

    5    1  Kayla Aluise, 25, Youngstown, Ohio       1:29:56.7    6:52 

   55    2  Rachel Denker, 29, Warren, Ohio          1:54:47.1    8:46 

  107    3  Nichole Graham, 27, Canfield, Ohio       2:12:31.2   10:07 

  117    4  Brittany Szwedico, 26, Cortland, Ohio    2:14:37.9   10:17 

  126    5  Danielle Behnke, 26, Hubbard, Ohio       2:17:28.1   10:30 

  133    6  Emily Olmstead, 29, Youngstown, Ohio     2:21:36.0   10:49 

  142    7  Beth Shell, 28, Powell, Ohio             2:25:38.3   11:07 

  166    8  Tanya Moore, 26, Warren, Ohio            2:46:59.6   12:45 

  171    9  Erin Burns, 27, Masury, Ohio             2:53:45.1   13:16 

  173   10  Shannon Doherty, 29, Boardman, Ohio      2:57:39.7   13:34 

 

Women 30 - 34 

   16    1  Jacklyn Disibio, 31, Poland, Ohio        1:37:38.9    7:27 

   28    2  Jenn Polkovitch, 34, Canfield, Ohio      1:43:48.4    7:55 

   46    3  Kimberly Durst-Wheeler, 31, Warren, Ohio 1:50:09.0    8:24 

   68    4  Lindsey Cornman, 31, Youngstown, Ohio    1:57:33.7    8:58 

   87    5  LeAnn Fournier, 34, Boardman, Ohio       2:05:37.2    9:35 

   93    6  Holly Ford, 31, Leetonia, Ohio           2:06:57.8    9:42 

   98    7  Sarah Marino, 34, Poland, Ohio           2:08:56.2    9:51 

  111    8  Erica Mueller, 34, Mc Donald, Ohio       2:13:16.4   10:10 

  113    9  Amber VanKirk, 32, Cortland, Ohio        2:13:19.1   10:11 

  116   10  Jennifer McCombs, 31, Brooklyn, New York 2:14:31.9   10:16 

  121   11  Stacey Hunter, 32, Hermitage, Pennsylvan 2:15:39.8   10:21 

  141   12  Candace Rivera, 34, Boardman, Ohio       2:25:18.1   11:05 

  153   13  Tara Pickens, 31, Boardman, Ohio         2:31:26.4   11:34 

  169   14  Colleen Rakers, 33, Canfield, Ohio       2:53:14.8   13:13 

 

Women 35 - 39 

   15    1  Tara Jones, 35, Grove City, Pennsylva    1:36:31.6    7:22 

   34    2  Marina Silveira, 35, Pepper Pike, Ohio   1:45:32.5    8:03 

   64    3  Marlene Heisel, 38, Youngstown, Ohio     1:56:23.2    8:53 

   74    4  Melissa Thomas, 38, Westminster, Maryland 

                                                      2:00:25.0    9:12 

   85    5  Talia St Clair, 36, Strasburg, Ohio      2:04:45.8    9:31 

   88    6  Melissa Padgett, 37, Canfield, Ohio      2:05:47.0    9:36 

   95    7  Corinne Kisik, 36, Alliance, Ohio        2:07:29.0    9:44 

  102    8  Jennifer Sullivan, 35, Poland, Ohio      2:11:01.6   10:00 

  118    9  Julie Geiss, 38, East Palestine, OH      2:14:50.4   10:18 

  120   10  Nicole Ranttila, 38, Canfield, Ohio      2:15:22.9   10:20 



  127   11  Layla Nelson, 39, Shaker Heights, Ohio   2:17:32.8   10:30 

  143   12  Annette McKinney, 37, Columbus, Ohio     2:25:40.8   11:07 

  154   13  Stephanie Goes, 35, Westerville, Ohio    2:31:39.6   11:35 

  160   14  Julie McKinney, 39, Kent, Ohio           2:35:48.9   11:54 

  163   15  Marci Voeelberger, 35, Boardman, Ohio    2:43:04.6   12:27 

 

Women 40 - 44 

   44    1  Tanya Daniels, 42, Warren, Ohio          1:49:39.1    8:22 

   76    2  Angela Peck, 42, Mercer, Pennsylvania    2:00:54.3    9:14 

   78    3  Jodi Baer, 40, Leetonia, Ohio            2:01:04.3    9:15 

  132    4  Lee Anne Sabol, 40, Northfield Center, OH 

                                                      2:21:09.7   10:47 

  134    5  Laura Augustine, 44, Butler, Pennsylvania 

                                                      2:22:08.1   10:51 

  152    6  Cheri Goldner, 43, North Jackson, Ohio   2:30:35.1   11:30 

  161    7  Lisa McFall, 43, Oil City, Pennsylvani   2:39:14.0   12:09 

  172    8  Gina Demain, 40, Youngstown, Ohio        2:56:04.5   13:26 

  178    9  Tiffany Miller, 42, Austintown, Ohio     3:08:47.7   14:25 

  179   10  Michele Mascetta, 43, New Castle, Pennsylva 

                                                      3:09:19.9   14:27 

 

Women 45 - 49 

   17    1  Lori Masters, 47, New Wilmington, Penns  1:38:06.0    7:29 

   63    2  Sandra Manley, 45, Youngstown, Ohio      1:56:23.2    8:53 

   65    3  Christine Russo, 49, Canfield, Ohio      1:57:21.3    8:57 

   77    4  Leslie Ellis, 48                         2:00:56.8    9:14 

  112    5  Laura Lewis, 46, Boardman, Ohio          2:13:16.4   10:10 

  119    6  Donna Danko, 47, Austintown, Ohio        2:15:10.6   10:19 

  146    7  Rebecca Mannella, 47, Stow, Ohio         2:26:31.8   11:11 

  155    8  Kathleen Kane, 46, Lowellville, OH       2:33:26.3   11:43 

  158    9  Kristin Ditmars, 48, Marquette, Michigan 2:34:32.4   11:48 

  175   10  Rita Kay Drew, 46, Cortland, Ohio        3:04:48.1   14:06 

 

Women 50 - 54 

   59    1  Elizabeth Foyle, 54, Hanover, Pennsylvania 

                                                      1:55:27.1    8:49 

   86    2  Karen Sandercock, 53, Twinsburg, Ohio    2:04:59.2    9:32 

   89    3  Anne Stocking, 54, Westfield, New Jersey 2:06:08.0    9:38 

  100    4  Marykae Woodworth, 53, St. Petersburg, FL 

                                                      2:09:45.7    9:54 

  140    5  Teresa McCombs, 51, Dover, Ohio          2:24:57.2   11:04 

  151    6  Paula Rubenstahl, 50, N Jackson, OH      2:30:29.4   11:29 

 

Women 55 - 59 

   31    1  Michelle Rupe, 55, N Jackson, OH         1:44:57.4    8:01 

   58    2  Irene Giltrow, 55, Wexford, Pennsylvania 1:55:18.4    8:48 

  110    3  Linda Hart, 56, Columbiana, Ohio         2:13:07.2   10:10 

 

Women 60 - 64 

   91    1  Susan Hurtley, 63, Boardman, Ohio        2:06:29.9    9:39 

  167    2  Patricia Morrison, 63, Canfield, Ohio    2:49:17.1   12:55 

  176    3  Chris Grabert, 61, Youngstown, Ohio      3:06:28.6   14:14 

 

Women 65 - 69 

  131    1  Kathy Shoap, 68, New Castle, Pennsylva   2:20:53.8   10:45 
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